

BALANCE SHEET
As of Dec. 31st, 2009

Unit: VND

ASSETS	CODE	EXP	ENDING BALANCE	BEGINNING BALANCE
A. Current assets (100=110+120+130+140+150)	100		347.539.788.214	231.462.394.286
I. Cash and cash equivalents	110		19.610.913.495	97.497.314.671
1. Cash	111	01	19.610.913.495	97.497.314.671
2. Cash equivalents	112			
II. Short-term financial investments	120		67.442.104.400	27.973.911.400
1. Short-term investments	121	02	74.481.816.000	46.146.016.000
2. Provision for devaluation of short-term security investments	129		(7.039.711.600)	(18.172.104.600)
III. Receivables	130	03	75.793.552.266	44.258.007.179
1. Trade accounts receivable	131		41.763.462.150	21.207.927.650
2. Advances to supplier	132		32.813.182.265	22.766.808.748
3. Short-term internal receivables	133			-
4. Receivable in accordance with contracts in progress	134			-
5. Other receivables	138		1.216.907.851	283.270.781
6. Provision for bad receivables	139			-
IV. Inventories	140	04	174.856.909.492	51.726.474.594
1. Inventories	141		175.561.970.100	53.086.718.085
2. Provision for devaluation of inventories	149		(705.060.608)	(1.360.243.491)
V. Other current assets	150		9.836.308.561	10.006.686.442
1. Short-term prepaid expenses	151		690.554.468	702.172.414
2. VAT deductible	152			2.840.910.070
3. Tax and accounts receivable from State budget	154	05		-
4. Others	158	06	9.145.754.093	6.463.603.958
B. Long-term assets (200=210+220+240+250+260)	200		122.704.224.197	98.553.003.083
I. Long-term receivables	210			-
II. Fixed assets	220	07	122.704.224.197	98.553.003.083
1. Tangible fixed assets	221		20.739.273.445	18.015.301.438
- Historical cost	222		53.092.776.438	46.305.492.002
- Accumulated depreciation	223		(32.353.502.993)	(28.290.190.564)
2. Finance leases fixed assets	224			-
- Historical cost	225			
- Accumulated depreciation	226			
3. Intangible fixed assets	227		11.182.064.862	11.439.556.542
- Historical cost	228		12.874.584.020	12.874.584.020
- Accumulated depreciation	229		(1.692.519.158)	(1.435.027.478)
4. Construction in progress expenses	230	08	90.782.885.890	69.098.145.103
III. Property investment	240			-
- Historical cost	241			
- Accumulated depreciation	242			
IV. Long-term financial investments	250			-
V. Other long-term assets	260			-
TOTAL ASSETS (270=100+200)	270		470.244.012.411	330.015.397.369

BALANCE SHEET
As of Dec. 31st, 2009

CAPITAL SOURCE	CODE	EXP	ENDING BALANCE	BEGINNING BALANCE
A. Liabilities (300=310+330)	300		121.169.964.454	39.378.071.435
I. Current liabilities	310		115.751.156.252	32.912.170.377
1. Short-term borrowing and debts	311	09	59.000.000.000	-
2. Trade accounts payable	312		19.225.643.027	18.756.018.816
3. Advances from customers	313		1.790.437.982	727.723.176
4. Taxes and liabilities to State budget	314	10	11.908.375.687	3.950.994.620
5. Payable to employees	315		15.527.235.995	3.447.656.388
6. Payable expenses	316	11		178.570.000
7. Accounts payable-Affiliate	317		55.401.755	55.401.755
9. Other short-term payables	319	12	8.244.061.806	5.795.805.622
10. Provision for current liabilities	320			-
II. Long-term liabilities	330		5.418.808.202	6.105.195.518
4. Long-term borrowing and debts	334	13	5.058.102.662	6.105.195.518
6. Provision for unemployment allowance	336		360.705.540	360.705.540
B. OWNER'S EQUITY (400=410+430)	400		349.074.047.957	290.637.325.934
I. Capital sources and funds	410	14	345.792.938.635	288.893.505.153
1. Paid-in capital	411		87.840.000.000	86.120.000.000
2. Capital surplus	412		159.069.574.134	158.037.574.134
3. Other capital of owner	413		16.184.342.487	15.145.085.751
4. Treasury stock	414		(18.001.078.300)	(11.342.703.700)
7. Investment and development funds	417		28.594.611.280	28.594.611.280
8. Financial reserve fund	418		4.365.811.750	3.393.141.750
9. Other fund belong to owner's equity	419			-
10. Retained after-tax profit	420		67.739.677.284	8.945.795.938
II. Budget sources	430		3.281.109.322	1.743.820.781
1. Bonus and welfare funds	431		3.281.109.322	1.743.820.781
TOTAL RESOURCES (440=300+400)	440		470.244.012.411	330.015.397.369

OFF BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

ITEMS		EXP	ENDING BALANCE	BEGINNING BALANCE
1. Leasehold assets				
2. Materials and goods kept or processed for others				
3. Goods deposited by others				
4. Bad debts already treated				
5. Foreign currencies				
- USD			152,94	686,95
6. Remainder expenditure limit				

MATERIALS - PETROLEUM JOINT STOCK COMPANY (COMECO)

INCOME STATEMENT
QUARTER 4/ 2009

Unit: VND

ITEMS	CODE	EXP	QUARTER 4/2009	ACCUMULATION
1. Revenue of sales and services	01	17	843.559.497.036	2.821.249.829.270
2. Deductions (03+04+05)	02	18		
3. Net sales and services (10=01-02)	10	19	843.559.497.036	2.821.249.829.270
4. Cost of goods sold	11	20	803.393.627.856	2.658.098.188.270
5. Gross profit (20=10-11)	20		40.165.869.180	163.151.641.000
6. Financial Income	21	21	15.123.828.815	21.111.448.025
7. Financial Expenses	22	22	435.008.683	1.538.880.415
- Include: Interest expense	23		369.763.890	1.473.635.622
8. Selling Expenses	24		27.055.933.631	101.269.566.858
9. General and Administrative Expenses	25		2.215.320.789	12.377.906.957
10. Net operating profit {30=20+(21-22)-(24+25)}	30		25.583.434.892	69.076.734.795
11. Other Income	31		18.009.999.800	18.009.999.800
12. Other Expenses	32			
13. Other profit (40=31-32)	40		18.009.999.800	18.009.999.800
14. Profit before tax (50=30+40)	50		43.593.434.692	87.086.734.595
15. Current corporate income tax expenses	51	23	10.429.452.599	21.074.350.749
16. Deferred corporate income tax expenses	52			
17. Profit after tax (60=50-51-52)	60		33.163.982.093	66.012.383.846
18. Earning per share (*)	70		3.931	7.825

MATERIALS - PETROLEUM JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Address: 11 Cao Ba Nha Street, Nguyen Cu Trinh Ward, District 1, HCMC

CASH FLOW STATEMENT**QUARTER 4/ 2009****(Indirect method)**

Unit: VND

ITEMS	CODE	ACCUMULATION	
		CURRENT YEAR	PREVIOUS YEAR
I. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:			
<i>1. Profit before tax</i>	<i>01</i>	<i>87.086.734.595</i>	<i>26.136.891.437</i>
<i>2. Adjustment in accounts</i>			
- Fixed assets depreciation	02	4.848.145.406	3.662.294.999
- Provisions	03	(11.787.575.883)	18.077.233.917
- Loss/gain from investment	06	(27.923.810.032)	(11.016.007.224)
- Interest expenses	08	1.473.635.622	6.257.222
<i>3. Operating profit before the changes of current capital</i>	<i>09</i>	<i>53.697.129.708</i>	<i>36.866.670.351</i>
- Changes in accounts receivable	10	(31.376.785.152)	15.918.643.861
- Changes in inventories	11	(122.475.252.015)	(29.207.713.626)
- Changes in trade payables (exclude interest payable, income tax payable)	12	11.404.817.169	(8.729.474.465)
- Changes in prepaid expenses	13	11.617.946	(189.891.149)
- Paid interest	14	(1.473.635.622)	(6.257.222)
- Paid corporate income tax	15	(12.434.168.706)	(6.252.444.354)
- Other receivables	16	6.323.867.821	
- Other payables	20	(3.615.787.205)	(6.870.153.349)
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities		(99.938.196.056)	1.529.380.047
II. CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:	21		
1. Cash paid for purchase of capital assets and other long-term assets	22	(28.472.025.223)	(8.979.992.990)
2. Cash received from liquidation or disposal of capital assets and other long-term assets	23	18.009.999.800	
3. Cash paid for lending or purchase debt tools of other companies	24	(2.604.320.000)	
4. Withdrawal of lending or resale debt tools of other companies	25	2.604.320.000	
5. Cash paid for joining capital in other companies	26		
6. Withdrawal of capital in other companies	27		
7. Cash received from interest, dividend and distributed profit	30	8.198.299.403	10.966.340.810
Net cash used in investing activities		(2.263.726.020)	1.986.347.820
III. CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:	31		
1. Cash received from issuing stock, other owners' equity	32	2.752.000.000	8.646.056.464
2. Cash paid to owners' equity, repurchase issued stock	33	(34.994.174.600)	(20.043.320.600)
3. Cash received from long-term and short-term borrowings	34	426.000.000.000	
4. Cash paid to principal debt	36	(367.000.000.000)	(1.400.000.000)
6. Dividend, profit paid for owners	40	(2.442.304.500)	(10.011.600.000)
Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities	50	24.315.520.900	(22.808.864.136)
Net cash during the periodø (20+30+40)	60	(77.886.401.176)	(19.293.136.269)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year	61	97.497.314.671	116.790.450.940
Influence of foreign exchange fluctuation			
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year (50+60+61)	70	19.610.913.495	97.497.314.671